
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/22/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,399,783
2nd Payment 1,469,773

1 10/06/21 Wed $22,311,330 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,174,344 1.411 3.7% 3.7% 3rd Payment 1,543,261
2 10/09/21 Sat $25,014,678 $32,524,522 $31,000,000 $21,600,000 1.434 4.2% 7.8% 4th Payment 1,620,424
3 10/11/21 Mon $12,853,798 $38,792,730 $38,000,000 $26,500,000 1.434 2.2% 9.8% 5th Payment 1,701,446
4 10/13/21 Wed $17,463,970 $47,309,108 $50,000,000 $34,900,000 1.434 2.9% 12.4% 6th Payment 1,786,518
5 10/16/21 Sat $25,018,054 $58,637,792 $60,000,000 $42,500,000 1.413 4.2% 16.1% 7th Payment 1,875,844
6 10/18/21 Mon $13,223,386 $64,991,798 $65,000,000 $46,000,000 1.413 2.2% 18.0% 8th Payment 1,969,636
7 10/20/21 Wed $17,993,180 $73,637,751 $73,000,000 $51,700,000 1.413 3.0% 20.5% 9th Payment 2,068,118

8 10/23/21 Sat $25,728,567 $86,731,023 $86,000,000 $60,400,000 1.425 4.3% 23.9% 10th Payment 2,171,524
9 10/25/21 Mon $13,487,854 $93,267,150 $93,000,000 $65,300,000 1.425 2.3% 25.6% 11th Payment 2,280,100

10 10/27/21 Wed $18,687,717 $101,828,092 $0 1.425 3.1% 28.0% 12th Payment 2,394,105
11 10/30/21 Sat $27,165,250 $113,443,778 $0 1.425 4.5% 31.2% 13th Payment 2,513,810
12 11/01/21 Mon $14,330,845 $119,571,555 $0 1.425 2.4% 32.9% 14th Payment 2,639,500
13 11/03/21 Wed $19,268,905 $127,810,815 $0 1.425 3.2% 35.1% 15th Payment 2,771,476
14 11/06/21 Sat $28,651,189 $140,061,880 $0 1.425 4.8% 38.2% 16th Payment 2,910,049
15 11/08/21 Mon $15,042,658 $146,494,024 $0 1.425 2.5% 39.8% 17th Payment 3,055,552
16 11/10/21 Wed $20,332,548 $155,188,091 $0 1.425 3.4% 41.8% 18th Payment 3,208,329
17 11/13/21 Sat $31,762,708 $168,769,621 $0 1.425 5.3% 44.9% 19th Payment 3,368,746
18 11/15/21 Mon $15,854,961 $175,549,100 $0 1.425 2.7% 46.4% 20th Payment 3,537,183
19 11/17/21 Wed $21,552,501 $184,764,811 $0 1.425 3.6% 48.3% 21st Payment 3,714,042
20 11/20/21 Sat $33,284,142 $198,996,897 $0 1.425 5.5% 51.2% 22nd Payment 3,899,744
21 11/22/21 Mon $16,480,915 $206,044,030 $0 1.425 2.8% 52.5% 23rd Payment 4,094,732
22 11/24/21 Wed $22,347,788 $215,599,801 $0 1.425 3.8% 54.3% 24th Payment 4,299,468
23 11/27/21 Sat $34,512,327 $230,357,051 $0 1.425 5.7% 56.9% 25th Payment 4,514,442
24 11/29/21 Mon $12,001,402 $235,488,773 $0 1.425 2.0% 57.8% 26th Payment 4,740,164
25 12/01/21 Wed $24,070,803 $245,781,294 $0 1.425 4.0% 59.5% 27th Payment 4,977,172
26 12/04/21 Sat $37,790,998 $261,940,482 $0 1.425 6.3% 62.1% 28th Payment 5,226,030
27 12/06/21 Mon $13,801,613 $267,841,963 $0 1.425 2.3% 62.9% 29th Payment 5,487,332
28 12/08/21 Wed $27,681,423 $279,678,362 $0 1.425 4.6% 64.7% 30th Payment 5,761,699
29 12/11/21 Sat $35,599,120 $294,900,317 $0 1.425 5.9% 66.7%
30 12/13/21 Mon $14,629,709 $301,155,887 $0 1.425 2.5% 67.6% Total 93,000,000
31 12/15/21 Wed $30,449,566 $314,175,926 $0 1.425 5.1% 69.2%
32 12/18/21 Sat $38,447,050 $330,615,637 $0 1.425 6.4% 71.2%
33 12/20/21 Mon $16,330,852 $337,598,605 $0 1.425 2.8% 72.0%
34 12/22/21 Wed $34,712,505 $352,441,449 $0 1.425 5.8% 73.6%
35 12/25/21 Sat $41,522,813 $370,196,337 $0 1.425 6.9% 75.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,000,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/22/2021


